Retail  78,500 £4.00 – £85.00 £11.21 6.93% – 11.34% 8.57%
Office  25,050 £8.50 – £40.00 £21.79 8.57% – 8.92% 8.76%
Alternatives  28,420 £4.50 – £41.00 £12.53 7.60% – 9.77% 8.51%

Portfolio*  210,690 £0.50 – £85.00 £7.23 6.81% – 11.34% 8.45%

* Fair value per Knight Frank LLP.

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs to
reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
and investments held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to both investment property and investments, gains and losses for recurring fair value
measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and
rent guarantee debtor, where applicable, are recorded in profit and loss.

The tables below set out a sensitivity analysis for each of the key sources of estimation uncertainty with the
resulting increase/(decrease) in the fair value of investment property.

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

30 September 2024 215,635 224,460 206,878 204,730 227,675

30 September 2023 219,360 228,371 211,077 208,926 231,305

31 March 2024 210,690 219,442 202,048 199,884 222,599

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2024

45AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2024

11. Investments (continued)
11.b) Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +10% -10% +10% -10%

30 September 2024 215,635 233,300 198,157 194,828 241,066

30 September 2023 219,360 237,196 202,709 199,272 244,369

31 March 2024 210,690 228,232 193,461 190,083 235,859

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +15% -15% +15% -15%

30 September 2024 215,635 242,253 189,504 185,791 256,036

30 September 2023 219,360 246,050 194,364 190,464 258,977

31 March 2024 210,690 237,129 184,959 181,139 250,684

12. Receivables and prepayments
– Non Current

30 September
2024

(unaudited)
£'000

30 September
2023

(unaudited)
£’000

31 March
2024

(audited)
£’000

Receivables
Lease incentive debtor 3,991 3,213 3,267

Total 3,991 3,213 3,267

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2024

46 AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2024

12. Receivables and prepayments (continued)
– Current

30 September
2024

(unaudited)
£'000

30 September
2023

(unaudited)
£’000

31 March
2024

(audited)
£’000

Receivables
Rent agent float account 4,624 3,663 2,505
Other receivables 2,052 974 989
Rent receivable 1,310 2,571 1,956
Recoverable service charge receivable 1,299 1,671 1,427
Recoverable insurance receivable 684 519 1,408
Completion proceeds due on sale of property – – 2,175